‘Aha Kenekoa ‘Aha‘olelo Iwakaluakumamawalu
THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWAI'I
‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2016
REGULAR SESSION OF 2016

La ‘Iwakaluakumamalua
TWENTY-SECOND DAY

24 Pepeluali 2016 - Po‘akolu - Hola 11:30 A.M.
FEBRUARY 24, 2016-WEDNESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: No. 1101

MEASURE TITLE
G.M. No. 1101 Informing the Legislature that on February 23,
2016, the Governor signed the following bill into
law: HB2720 (ACT 001).

“MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO PROVIDE
FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE
LEGISLATURE, THE AUDITOR, THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU,

THE OMBUDSMAN, AND THE ETHICS
COMMISSION.”

REFERRAL

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/GM1101_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/HB2720_.pdf
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Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATION No. 14

Informing the Senate that on February 23, 2016, REFERRAL
the following House Bill passed Third Reading in
the House:

14 H.B. No. 2331, H.D. 1

"RELATING TO BOARD MEMBER TERMS
FOR THE BOARD OF NURSING AND THE
BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND
AUDIOLOGY."(Board of Nursing; Board of
Speech Pathology and Audiology; Board Member
Terms)

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hapai Palapala
INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES: Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 39 — 40
Senate Resolution Nos. 18

Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kiimau
STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT No. 2493

2493 (PSM) S.B. No0.2825,S.D.1
(48 Hrs. Notice) "RELATING TO THE PACIFIC
INTERNATIONAL SPACE CENTER FOR
EXPLORATION SYSTEMS."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and placement on the calendar for
Third Reading)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/HB2331_hd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/SB2825_sd1_sscr2493_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/SB2825_sd1_.pdf
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Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF THE DAY

Heluhelu ‘Ekolu
THIRD READING

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2487) S.B. No. 2860
"RELATING TO BOARD MEMBER
Prior Versions/Status & Testimony TERMS FOR THE BOARD OF NURSING

AND THE BOARD OF SPEECH
PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY." -
(CPH)

(Increase Board Terms from Three to Four
Years; Board of Nursing; Board of Speech
Pathology and Audiology)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2489) S.B. No. 2418
"PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO
Prior Versions/Status & Testimony ARTICLE V, SECTION 6, OF THE

CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF
HAWAIL" - (JDL)

(State Constitution; Amendment; Elected
Attorney General)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2490) S.B. No. 2862
"RELATING TO NURSING." - (CPH)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

(Nursing; Nursys; Licensure; Identifying
Information)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2491) S.B. No. 2874
"RELATING TO CERTIFIED NURSE
Prior Versions/Status & Testimony AIDES." - (CPH)

(Certified Nurse Aides)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/SB2860_sscr2487_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=SB&billnumber=2860&year=2016
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/SB2860_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/SB2418_sscr2489_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=SB&billnumber=2418&year=2016
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/SB2418_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/SB2862_sscr2490_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=SB&billnumber=2862&year=2016
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/SB2862_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/CommReports/SB2874_sscr2491_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=SB&billnumber=2874&year=2016
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2016/Bills/SB2874_.pdf
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Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOQOUS BUSINESS

Ho‘olaha
ANNOUNCEMENTS

Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala
e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE DATE & TIME
WAM 2/24/2016 1:00 PM
WAM 2/24/2016 1:15 PM
WLA/PSM 2/24/2016 2:45 PM
WLA 2/24/2016 3:00 PM
JDL 2/25/2016 9:00 AM
JDL 2/25/2016 9:01 AM
WAM 2/25/2016 9:30 AM
WAM 2/25/2016 1:00 PM
TRE 2/25/2016 2:45 PM
WAM 2/26/2016 9:25 AM
WAM/HEA/TSI 2/26/2016 9:30 AM
WAM 2/26/2016 9:35 AM
WAM 2/26/2016 9:40 AM
WAM 2/26/2016 9:45 AM
JDL 2/26/2016 10:00 AM
CPH 2/26/2016 10:30 AM
EDU/PSM 2/26/2016 1:15 PM
EDU 2/26/2016 1:20 PM
WAM 2/29/2016 9:00 AM
WAM 2/29/2016 1:25 PM
TSI 2/29/2016 2:45 PM
WLA 2/29/2016 2:45 PM
JDL/HMS 3/1/2016 8:50 AM
JDL 3/1/2016 9:00 AM
CPH 3/1/2016 9:30 AM

JDL

3/2/2016 9:59 AM

224
016
016
211
211
229
211
211
211
211
211
016
229
229
229
211
211
225
224
016
016
229
016
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JDL 3/2/2016 10:00 AM 016
WLA 3/2/2016 2:45 PM 224

e The Senate will be in Recess from Thursday, February 25 through Wednesday, March 2,
2016.

Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, March 3, 2016.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT



