'Aha Kenekoa 'Aha'ōlelo Iwakāluakumamāwalu THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

Mokuʻāina ʻO Hawaiʻi STATE OF HAWAI'I ʻĀkoakoa Kūmau MH 2016 REGULAR SESSION OF 2016

Lā 'Iwakāluakumamālua TWENTY-SECOND DAY

24 Pepeluali 2016 - Poʻakolu - Hola 11:30 A.M. FEBRUARY 24, 2016-WEDNESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kāhea Papainoa ROLL CALL

'Āpono Mo'olelo O Ka Puke Hālāwai APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho'olauna Mea Kipa INTRODUCTIONS

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ke Kiaʻāina MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: No. 1101

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL

FILE

<u>G.M. No. 1101</u> Informing the Legislature that on February 23,

2016, the Governor signed the following bill into

law: HB2720 (ACT 001).

"MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO PROVIDE

FOR THE EXPENSES OF THE

LEGISLATURE, THE AUDITOR, THE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU, THE OMBUDSMAN, AND THE ETHICS

COMMISSION."

ORDER OF THE DAY TWENTY-SECOND DAY February 24, 2016 Page 2 of 5

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Nā ʻOihana DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No Ka Hale HOUSE COMMUNICATION No. 14

Informing the Senate that on February 23, 2016, the following House Bill passed Third Reading in the House:

REFERRAL

14 H.B. No. 2331, H.D. 1

"RELATING TO BOARD MEMBER TERMS FOR THE BOARD OF NURSING AND THE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY." (Board of Nursing; Board of Speech Pathology and Audiology; Board Member Terms)

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No KaʻAha Kenekoa SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ka ʻAoʻao Hoʻokolokolo JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hāpai Palapala

INTRODUCTION OF MEASURES: Senate Concurrent Resolution Nos. 39 – 40

Senate Resolution Nos. 18

Palapala Hō'ike Na Nā Kōmike Kūmau STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT No. 2493

<u>2493</u> (PSM) <u>S.B. No. 2825, S.D. 1</u>

(48 Hrs. Notice) "RELATING TO THE PACIFIC

INTERNATIONAL SPACE CENTER FOR

EXPLORATION SYSTEMS." (Recommends passage on SECOND

 $\underline{READING}$ and placement on the calendar for

Third Reading)

ORDER OF THE DAY TWENTY-SECOND DAY February 24, 2016 Page 3 of 5

<u>Papahana O Ka Lā</u> ORDER OF THE DAY

Heluhelu 'Ekolu THIRD READING

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2487) S.B. No. 2860

"RELATING TO BOARD MEMBER
Prior Versions/Status & Testimony
TERMS FOR THE BOARD OF NURSING

AND THE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY." -

(CPH)

(Increase Board Terms from Three to Four Years; Board of Nursing; Board of Speech

Pathology and Audiology)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2489) S.B. No. 2418

"PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE V, SECTION 6, OF THE

CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF

HAWAII." - (JDL)

(State Constitution; Amendment; Elected

Attorney General)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2490) S.B. No. 2862

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

"RELATING TO NURSING." - (CPH)

(Nursing; Nursys; Licensure; Identifying

Information)

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 2491) S.B. No. 2874

"RELATING TO CERTIFIED NURSE

<u>Prior Versions/Status & Testimony</u> AIDES." - (CPH)

(Certified Nurse Aides)

ORDER OF THE DAY TWENTY-SECOND DAY February 24, 2016 Page 4 of 5

Ho'ouna Kōmike Ho'olohe A Ho'ouna Hou Paha REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Hoʻokaʻaʻike ʻĒ Aʻe MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana 'Ē A'e MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Hoʻolaha ANNOUNCEMENTS

Papamanawa Hoʻolohe Palapala

• Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	ROOM
WAM	2/24/2016 1:00 PM	211
WAM	2/24/2016 1:15 PM	211
WLA/PSM	2/24/2016 2:45 PM	224
WLA	2/24/2016 3:00 PM	224
JDL	2/25/2016 9:00 AM	016
JDL	2/25/2016 9:01 AM	016
WAM	2/25/2016 9:30 AM	211
WAM	2/25/2016 1:00 PM	211
TRE	2/25/2016 2:45 PM	229
WAM	2/26/2016 9:25 AM	211
WAM/HEA/TSI	2/26/2016 9:30 AM	211
WAM	2/26/2016 9:35 AM	211
WAM	2/26/2016 9:40 AM	211
WAM	2/26/2016 9:45 AM	211
JDL	2/26/2016 10:00 AM	016
СРН	2/26/2016 10:30 AM	229
EDU/PSM	2/26/2016 1:15 PM	229
EDU	2/26/2016 1:20 PM	229
WAM	2/29/2016 9:00 AM	211
WAM	2/29/2016 1:25 PM	211
TSI	2/29/2016 2:45 PM	225
WLA	2/29/2016 2:45 PM	224
JDL/HMS	3/1/2016 8:50 AM	016
JDL	3/1/2016 9:00 AM	016
СРН	3/1/2016 9:30 AM	229
JDL	3/2/2016 9:59 AM	016

ORDER OF THE DAY TWENTY-SECOND DAY February 24, 2016 Page 5 of 5

JDL	3/2/2016 10:00 AM	016
WLA	3/2/2016 2:45 PM	224

- The Senate will be in Recess from Thursday, February 25 through Wednesday, March 2, 2016.
- Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, March 3, 2016.

Ke Pani 'Ana ADJOURNMENT